ADDISON
Caledonian144
flame Retardant central loose Tube fiber optic cables
aPPlIcaTIon
These cables are characterized by light weight and small diameter, suitable for both aerial and duct
installation. They are mainly installed inside buildings, tunnels,subways or closed areas in general,
specially designed to guarantee the signal transmission even in case of fire. The cable can also be
used for direct burial for armoured version.

ADDISON
Caledonian148
TyPe coDes
cla-b-c-D-e-f-G
C No of Fibers
B Fiber Type
4: 50/125 um(OM3)    7: NZDS SM fiber per  ITU-T G.656
5: 50/125 um(OM2)    8: NZDS SM fiber per  ITU-T G.655
6: 62.5/125um(OM1)  9: Standard SM fiber per  ITU-T G.652.D
Outer Sheath
2Y: PE
Y: PVC
H: LSZH
Tube Diameter
A: 2.7mm
B: 3.5mm
C: 4.2mm
N
Standard
GR-20/RUS 7
CFR1755.900
(REA PE-90) N
Standard
ICEA S 87-640
Flame Retardancy
NF C32-070-2.1(C2)
IEC60332-1-2/EN50265-2-1
Reduced Fire Propagation
NF C32-070-2.2(C1)
IEC60332-3-24
EN50266-2-4
Low Toxicity
NES 02-713/NF C 20-454
Low Corrosivity
IEC60754-2
EN50267-2-2/3
NF C 32-074
Low Smoke Emission
IEC 61034-1&2
EN 50268-1&2/NF C32-073
Zero
Halogen Free
IEC60754-1
EN50267-2-1
Inner Sheath
H: LSZH
Armour
Blank: No armour
STA:  Corrugated steel tape armour
SWA: Steel wire armour
SWB: Steel wire braid
Water blocking gel in tubes
X: No water-blocking J: Water blocking gel between jackets;
D: Dry water-blocking between cable jackets